
TAXING DISTRICT

61.110000 38.801150 43.602553 5.040202 7.396282 27.850010 28.161912 2.320632 4.253048 0.100000 0.100000 3.200000 3.200000 0.290306 0.365061

64.260000 41.945675 46.752553 5.040202 7.396282 27.850010 28.161912 2.320632 4.253048 6.444525 6.450000 0.290306 0.347251

64.660000 37.191707 44.703694 5.040202 7.396282 23.405213 26.142676 2.320632 4.253048 2.000000 2.000000 4.425660 0.424812

54.310000 37.304120 42.161365 5.040202 7.396282 23.517626 23.600347 2.320632 4.253048 2.000000 2.000000 4.425660 0.313127

65.560000 42.161488 52.515771 5.040202 7.396282 28.374994 33.954753 2.320632 4.253048 2.000000 2.000000 4.425660 0.356903

54.310000 37.304120 42.161365 5.040202 7.396282 23.517626 23.600347 2.320632 4.253048 2.000000 2.000000 4.425660 0.313127

65.560000 42.161488 52.515771 5.040202 7.396282 28.374994 33.954753 2.320632 4.253048 2.000000 2.000000 4.425660 0.356903

53.240000 34.813802 45.841073 5.040202 7.396282 20.676457 26.620421 2.320632 4.253048 6.486205 7.080011 0.290306 0.346097

49.080000 31.360757 41.985682 5.040202 7.396282 20.676457 26.620421 2.320632 4.253048 1.033160 1.224620 2.000000 2.000000 0.290306 0.361028

53.990000 40.244251 46.331212 5.040202 7.396282 26.106906 27.110560 2.320632 4.253048 6.486205 7.080011 0.290306 0.254599

50.030000 36.991206 42.675821 5.040202 7.396282 26.106906 27.110560 2.320632 4.253048 1.033160 1.224620 2.200000 2.200000 0.290306 0.260620

49.080000 31.360757 41.985682 5.040202 7.396282 20.676457 26.620421 2.320632 4.253048 1.033160 1.224620 2.000000 2.000000 0.290306 0.361028

50.260000 31.623364 43.080246 5.040202 7.396282 20.676457 26.620421 2.320632 4.253048 3.295767 4.319184 0.290306 0.370805

49.060000 31.166833 42.025611 5.040202 7.396282 20.676457 26.620421 2.320632 4.253048 0.839236 1.264549 2.000000 2.000000 0.290306 0.364721

62.310000 38.796917 44.621737 5.040202 7.396282 27.850010 28.161912 2.320632 4.253048 3.295767 4.319184 0.290306 0.377357

61.410000 39.000185 43.896010 5.040202 7.396282 27.850010 28.161912 2.320632 4.253048 0.299035 0.393457 3.200000 3.200000 0.290306 0.364922

48.260000 35.074330 40.057236 5.040202 7.396282 25.016060 25.000012 2.320632 4.253048 2.407130 2.916583 0.290306 0.273222

47.660000 33.781128 37.326894 5.040202 7.396282 23.689775 24.084882 2.353715 2.437836 2.407130 2.916583 0.290306 0.291206

66.160000 36.965054 46.517072 5.040202 7.396282 25.770835 30.248614 2.320632 4.253048 3.543079 4.127817 0.290306 0.441278

67.160000 37.635369 46.821015 5.040202 7.396282 25.770835 30.248614 2.320632 4.253048 1.095724 1.169498 3.117670 3.262262 0.290306 0.439617

54.250000 36.695826 42.626876 5.040202 7.396282 21.100014 21.100014 2.320632 4.253048 5.974039 6.809353 2.260939 0.323580

56.980000 37.834216 43.335165 5.040202 7.396282 23.517626 23.600347 2.320632 4.253048 4.694817 5.017309 2.260939 0.336009

69.750000 43.970806 55.481615 5.040202 7.396282 28.374994 33.954753 2.320632 4.253048 5.974039 6.809353 2.260939 0.369595

65.750000 41.818342 52.510452 5.040202 7.396282 28.374994 33.954753 2.320632 4.253048 3.593085 4.219499 2.199123 2.195559 0.290306 0.363980

65.090000 38.968013 43.318181 5.040202 7.396282 22.756523 22.874500 2.936310 3.169867 5.974039 6.809353 2.260939 0.401322

58.500000 39.113438 45.127209 5.040202 7.396282 23.517626 23.600347 2.320632 4.253048 5.974039 6.809353 2.260939 0.331395

69.750000 43.970806 55.481615 5.040202 7.396282 28.374994 33.954753 2.320632 4.253048 5.974039 6.809353 2.260939 0.369595

58.500000 39.113438 45.127209 5.040202 7.396282 23.517626 23.600347 2.320632 4.253048 5.974039 6.809353 2.260939 0.331395

52.960000 34.662951 45.381439 5.040202 7.396282 20.676457 26.620421 2.320632 4.253048 2.200000 2.200000 4.425660 0.345489

64.860000 37.391707 44.903694 5.040202 7.396282 23.405213 26.142676 2.320632 4.253048 2.200000 2.200000 4.425660 0.423502

67.010000 38.568748 46.800600 5.040202 7.396282 23.405213 26.142676 2.320632 4.253048 0.400000 0.400000 2.977041 3.696906 4.425660 0.424433

67.130000 37.012142 56.252232 5.040202 7.396282 24.746280 41.144262 0.600000 0.600000 2.200000 2.200000 4.425660 0.448650
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01 CLINTON TWP SIDNEY CORP SIDNEY SD
SAD SFD

0.491311 0.286491

02 CLINTON TWP SIDNEY SD SAD SFD 0.491311 0.272448

03 CYNTHIAN TWP FT LORAMIE SD LAD LFD 4.911688 0.308635

04 CYNTHIAN TWP HHSD LAD LFD 4.911688 0.223691

05 CYNTHIAN TWP RUSSIA SD LAD LFD 4.911688 0.198967

06 CYNTHIAN TWP HHSD LAD LFD 4.911688 0.223691

07 CYNTHIAN TWP RUSSIA SD LAD LFD 4.911688 0.198967

08 DINSMORE TWP ANNA SD AAD BFD 0.491311 0.138974

09 DINSMORE TWP ANNA CORP ANNA SD AAD
AFD

0.491311 0.144547

10 DINSMORE TWP BOTKINS SD AAD BFD 0.491311 0.141856

11 DINSMORE TWP BOTKINS CORP BOTKINS
SD AAD BFD

0.491311 0.146996

12 DINSMORE TWP BOTKINS CORP ANNA SD
AAD BFD

0.491311 0.144547

13 FRANKLIN TWP ANNA SD AAD AFD 0.491311 0.142853

14 FRANKLIN TWP ANNA CORP ANNA SD AAD
AFD

0.491311 0.143384

15 FRANKLIN TWP SIDNEY SD AAD AFD 0.491311 0.283876

16 FRANKLIN TWP SIDNEY CORP SIDNEY SD
SAD SFD

0.491311 0.285198

17 GREEN TWP FAIRLAWN SD PPS PJFD 0.491311 0.169971

18 GREEN TWP GRAHAM SD PPS 0.491311 0.216809

19 JACKSON TWP JCSD AAD JCFD 0.491311 0.296901

20 JACKSON TWP JACKSON CTR CORP JCSD
AAD JCFD

0.491311 0.302844

21 LORAMIE TWP BRADFORD SD HAD RFD 3.068179 0.214252

22 LORAMIE TWP HHSD HAD HFD 3.068179 0.239468

23 LORAMIE TWP RUSSIA SD HAD RFD 3.068179 0.204565

24 LORAMIE TWP RUSSIA CORP RUSSIA SD
VAD RFD

0.491311 0.201362

25 LORAMIE TWP VERSAILLES SD HAD RFD 3.068179 0.334488

26 LORAMIE TWP HHSD HAD RFD 3.068179 0.228595

27 LORAMIE TWP RUSSIA SD HAD RFD 3.068179 0.204565

28 LORAMIE TWP HHSD HAD RFD 3.068179 0.228595

29 MCLEAN TWP ANNA SD LAD LFD 4.911688 0.143100

30 MCLEAN TWP FT LORAMIE SD LAD LFD 4.911688 0.307683

31 MCLEAN TWP FT LORAMIE CORP FT
LORAMIE SD LAD LFD

4.911688 0.301588

32 MCLEAN TWP MINSTER SD LAD LFD 4.911688 0.162041



65.670000 38.275501 47.210440 5.040202 7.396282 26.009639 32.102470 0.600000 0.600000 2.200000 2.200000 4.425660 0.417154

52.960000 34.662951 45.381439 5.040202 7.396282 20.676457 26.620421 2.320632 4.253048 2.200000 2.200000 4.425660 0.345489

67.130000 37.012142 56.252232 5.040202 7.396282 24.746280 41.144262 0.600000 0.600000 2.200000 2.200000 4.425660 0.448650

62.610000 39.547294 45.102553 5.040202 7.396282 27.850010 28.161912 2.320632 4.253048 4.046144 4.800000 0.290306 0.368355

62.210000 39.901150 44.702553 5.040202 7.396282 27.850010 28.161912 2.320632 4.253048 1.400000 1.400000 3.000000 3.000000 0.290306 0.358606

50.360000 36.714715 41.849956 5.040202 7.396282 25.016060 25.000012 2.320632 4.253048 2.100159 2.364537 2.237662 0.270955

53.960000 33.912921 45.593324 5.040202 7.396282 20.676457 26.620421 2.320632 4.253048 3.637968 4.487496 2.237662 0.371518

52.860000 38.252524 43.972915 5.040202 7.396282 25.016060 25.000012 2.320632 4.253048 3.637968 4.487496 2.237662 0.276343

69.960000 39.007299 49.221517 5.040202 7.396282 25.770835 30.248614 2.320632 4.253048 3.637968 4.487496 2.237662 0.442435

65.110000 41.410508 46.725161 5.040202 7.396282 27.850010 28.161912 2.320632 4.253048 0.600000 0.600000 3.362002 3.477842 2.237662 0.363992

65.960000 35.769574 39.657742 5.040202 7.396282 22.500027 22.500051 2.353715 2.437836 3.637968 4.487496 2.237662 0.457709

66.010000 41.086474 47.134815 5.040202 7.396282 27.850010 28.161912 2.320632 4.253048 3.637968 4.487496 2.237662 0.377572

52.860000 34.562951 45.281439 5.040202 7.396282 20.676457 26.620421 2.320632 4.253048 2.100000 2.100000 4.425660 0.346142

64.760000 37.291707 44.803694 5.040202 7.396282 23.405213 26.142676 2.320632 4.253048 2.100000 2.100000 4.425660 0.424156

54.410000 37.404120 42.261365 5.040202 7.396282 23.517626 23.600347 2.320632 4.253048 2.100000 2.100000 4.425660 0.312551

54.410000 37.404120 42.261365 5.040202 7.396282 23.517626 23.600347 2.320632 4.253048 2.100000 2.100000 4.425660 0.312551

49.410000 33.268766 37.840988 5.040202 7.396282 23.517626 23.600347 2.320632 4.253048 0.500000 0.500000 1.600000 1.600000 0.290306 0.326680

54.360000 33.843460 45.387956 5.040202 7.396282 20.676457 26.620421 2.320632 4.253048 5.515863 6.626894 0.290306 0.377420

56.360000 34.668082 46.818939 5.040202 7.396282 20.676457 26.620421 2.320632 4.253048 6.340485 8.057877 0.290306 0.384882

55.110000 39.273909 45.878095 5.040202 7.396282 26.106906 27.110560 2.320632 4.253048 5.515863 6.626894 0.290306 0.287355

51.360000 32.858341 43.741336 5.040202 7.396282 20.676457 26.620421 2.320632 4.253048 2.630744 3.080274 1.900000 1.900000 0.290306 0.360235

67.070000 37.456010 47.216957 5.040202 7.396282 26.009639 32.102470 0.600000 0.600000 5.515863 6.626894 0.290306 0.441539

69.070000 38.280632 48.647940 5.040202 7.396282 26.009639 32.102470 0.600000 0.600000 6.340485 8.057877 0.290306 0.445771

75.510000 39.198385 46.362649 5.040202 7.396282 26.927392 29.817179 0.600000 0.600000 6.340485 8.057877 0.290306 0.480885

54.360000 33.843460 45.387956 5.040202 7.396282 20.676457 26.620421 2.320632 4.253048 5.515863 6.626894 0.290306 0.377420

56.910000 37.786672 43.224209 5.040202 7.396282 23.517626 23.600347 2.320632 4.253048 4.647273 4.906353 2.260939 0.336028

55.010000 36.990223 42.205538 5.040202 7.396282 23.517626 23.600347 2.320632 4.253048 0.200000 0.200000 3.650824 3.687682 2.260939 0.327573

67.410000 42.119056 47.785774 5.040202 7.396282 27.850010 28.161912 2.320632 4.253048 4.647273 4.906353 2.260939 0.375181

49.410000 33.268766 37.840988 5.040202 7.396282 23.517626 23.600347 2.320632 4.253048 0.200000 0.200000 1.900000 1.900000 0.290306 0.326680

73.510000 38.373763 44.931666 5.040202 7.396282 26.927392 29.817179 0.600000 0.600000 5.515863 6.626894 0.290306 0.477980

47.360000 34.767359 39.505190 5.040202 7.396282 25.016060 25.000012 2.320632 4.253048 1.500159 1.764537 0.600000 0.600000 0.290306 0.265892

65.530000 35.381837 55.039732 5.040202 7.396282 24.746280 41.144262 0.600000 0.600000 0.400000 0.400000 4.305049 5.007877 0.290306 0.460067

50.160000 31.870676 42.888879 5.040202 7.396282 20.676457 26.620421 2.320632 4.253048 3.543079 4.127817 0.290306 0.364620

33 MCLEAN TWP NEW BREMEN SD LAD LFD 4.911688 0.281096

34 MCLEAN TWP ANNA SD LAD LFD 4.911688 0.143100

35 MCLEAN TWP MINSTER SD LAD LFD 4.911688 0.162041

36 ORANGE TWP SIDNEY SD SAD
SFD/FLETCHFD/LOCKFD

0.491311 0.279628

37 ORANGE TWP SIDNEY CORP SIDNEY SD
SAD SFD

0.491311 0.281425

38 PERRY TWP FAIRLAWN SD PPS PJFD 2.836077 0.168985

39 SALEM TWP ANNA SD PPS PJFD 2.836077 0.155054

40 SALEM TWP FAIRLAWN SD PPS 2.836077 0.168125

41 SALEM TWP JACKSON SD PPS MAPLEWOOD
FD

2.836077 0.296434

42 SALEM TWP PT JEFF CORP SIDNEY SD
PPS PJFD

2.836077 0.282366

43 SALEM TWP RIVERSIDE SD PPS
MAPLEWOOD FD

2.836077 0.398761

44 SALEM TWP SIDNEY SD PPS PJFD 2.836077 0.285945

45 TURTLE CREEK TWP ANNA SD LAD LFD 4.911688 0.143371

46 TURTLE CREEK TWP FT LORAMIE SD LAD
LFD

4.911688 0.308158

47 TURTLE CREEK TWP HARDIN HOUSTON SD
LAD LFD

4.911688 0.223280

48 TURTLE CREEK TWP HARDIN HOUSTON SD
LAD LFD

4.911688 0.223280

49 TURTLE CREEK TWP SIDNEY CORP HHSD
SAD SFD

0.491311 0.234144

50 VAN BUREN TWP ANNA SD NBAD KVBFD 0.491311 0.165049

51 VAN BUREN TWP ANNA SD NBAD (N
FIRE) NKFD

0.491311 0.169288

52 VAN BUREN TWP BOTKINS SD NBAD VBFD 0.491311 0.167518

53 VAN BUREN TWP KETTLERSVILLE CORP
ANNA SD NBAD VBFD

0.491311 0.148339

54 VAN BUREN TWP NEW BREMEN SD NBAD
VBFD

0.491311 0.296005

55 VAN BUREN TWP NEW BREMEN SD NBAD
(N FIRE) NKFD

0.491311 0.295672

56 VAN BUREN TWP NEW KNOXVILLE SD
NBAD (N FIRE) NKFD

0.491311 0.386007

57 VAN BUREN TWP ANNA SD NBAD VBFD 0.491311 0.165049

58 WASHINGTON TWP HARDIN HOUSTON HAD
LOCK FD

3.068179 0.240482

59 WASHINGTON TWP LOCKINGTON CORP
HHSD HAD LOCK FD

3.068179 0.232767

60 WASHINGTON TWP SIDNEY SD HAD LOCK
FD

3.068179 0.291118

61 WASHINGTON TWP SIDNEY CORP HHSD
HAD LOCK FD

0.491311 0.234144

62 VAN BUREN TWP NEW KNOXVILLE SD
NBAD VBFD

0.491311 0.388768

63 PERRY TWP SIDNEY CORP FAIRLAWN SD
SAD SFD

0.491311 0.165854

64 MCLEAN TWP MINSTER CORP MINSTER SD
MAD MFD

0.491311 0.160084

65 JACKSON TWP ANNA SD AAD JCFD 0.491311 0.144959

TODD LOTZ, Treasurer, SHELBY County, Ohio
Certificate



I hereby certify that the levies as set forth hereon are correct and in accordance with the provisions of the statutes.

AMY L. BERNING, Auditor, SHELBY County, Ohio
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